
Denmark High School Coaches Directory

Sport Name E-mail

Football Tom Neuman neumant@denmark.k12.wi.us

Volleyball Abby Jeffcoat jeffcoata@denmark.k12.wi.us

Cross Country Matt Poirier poirierm@denmark.k12.wi.us

Girls Golf Wes Mleziva mlezivaw@denmark.k12.wi.us

Boys Soccer Ron Cavil cavilr@denmark.k12.wi.us

Dance Mackenzie Koehler mackoehler890@gmail.com

Boys Basketball Pete Dewar petedewar@charter.net

Girls Basketball Garett Vanderloop vanderloopg@denmark.k12.wi.us

Wrestling Tim Kapinos kapinost@denmark.k12.wi.us

Baseball Bill Miller millerb@denmark.k12.wi.us

Softball Todd O’Brien obrient@denmark.k12.wi.us

Track and Field Bev Leiterman leitermanb@denmark.k12.wi.us

Boys Golf Mark Hagenbach srcc64@pga.com

Girls Soccer TBD



Denmark Middle School Coaches Directory

Sport Coach E-mail

Football Brian Bradley bbradley001@centruytel.net

Mike Johnson mindy.mike.johnson@gmail.com

Tyler VanRossum vanrossumtyler@gmail.com

Jason Kittell jkittell3583@charter.net

Volleyball Elizabeth Collins

Jo Ann Kozlovsky kozlovsj@denmark.k12.wi.us

Heather Woyak woyakh@denmark.k12.wi.us

Brent VanBoxel vanboxelb@denmark.k12.wi.us

Cross Country Amy Deprey depreya@denmark.k12.wi.us

Boys Basketball Bill Miller millerb@denmark.k12.wi.us

Brian Wojta wojtab@denmark.k12.wi.us

Bryan Lemmens bryan@tlarsen.net

Chris Haese haesec@denmark.k12.wi.us

Rick Diny dinyr@denmark.k12.wi.us

Girls Basketball Brent VanBoxel vanboxelb@denmark.k12.wi.us

Lisa Truttman truttmanl@denmark.k12.wi.us

Wrestling Jay Welsing jaywelsing@gmail.com

Track and Field Donna McMonagle mcmonagd@denmark.k12.wi.us

Leah VanRite

Brent VanBoxel vanboxelb@denmark.k12.wi.us


